Lee County Board Of County Commissioners Blue Sheet No. 20061051
Agenda Item Summary

1. ACTION REQUESTED/PURPOSE: Approve and authorize the Chairwoman to sign Change Order No. 5 to the
Professional Service Agreement (PSA) with Burns and Roe Enterprises, Inc. (Lee Contract No. 2821) providing for
additional design work for the water treatment systemn. This equipment is required for the WTE expansion project. Total
Change Order amount is not to exceed $ 1734560,

175, 9955¢c (W)%)
2. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Provides the final design for the water treatment system for the

existing and expanded waste to energy facility. Implementation of this design is expected to reduce operating cost
by approximately $85,000.00 per year.

3. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends approval of the requested motion.

4. Departmental Category: 8 c_%e 5. Meeting Date: August 22, 2006
6. Agenda: 7. Requirement/Purpose: (specify) | 8. Request Initiated:
X  Consent Statute Commissioner
Administrative Ordinance Department Public Works
Appeals X Admin. Code AC 4-4 Division Solid Waste
Public Other By: Lindsey J. Sampson
Walk-On
9. Background: .;,._., S S )7 o gsdy

The Basis of Design included in the Professional Service Agreement with Burns and Roe Enterprises contemplated the need
for engineering design for revisions to the water treatment system at the existing facility to serve the existing and new
combustion units. Particularly, the system provides re-treatment of cooling tower waste water for reuse in the boilers. The
initial design was established by the County in 2005 but it was decided that this system’s design required additional changes
in order to maintain original operating requirements of the existing facility. Now all required information has been
established and the revised design work can be completed.

Funds are available in Account: 20092340131.506510, Solid Waste Processing Equip. — SW Mgmt — Professional Services

Attachments: Change Order No. 5 (Form)

10. Review for Scheduling:

Purchasing County
De]:tartment or Human Other County Budget Services. Manager/P.W.
Director qﬁ Resources Attorney o .
A Con{raqts ‘ ~.___ Director
{ N 1 S f Anglyst Risk | Granls |.fMgr.
Yy e e O +1 -
C 3’ 06 \ M v _z’,f;}:a i) q:t\“ R ‘.‘“’\% @){Irot 5 ',‘)}»\?h’ 5’.7,04
11. Commi&%ﬁm’ Actmn ' RECEIVED BY -
b DMIN: B \

Approved coﬁu /Nqi /' UA(J ¥ Yoo, by CoMtty
—Deferred ' /67 T §uute3‘§ lete
__Denied COUNTY ADMIN L

Other FORWARDED S
. | il ?‘i,,,_“‘._aéfi%ah

‘drorwarged 00
)" czn‘h—\ Rdow, A
(lloe 3 ]




LEE COUNTY PROFESSIONAL SERVICE/SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT
CHANGE ORDER/SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION

P4 Change Order NO.. 5
[] Supplemental Task Authorization

(A Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization Requires Approval by the Department Director for
Expenditures Under $50,000 or Approval by the County Manager for Expenditures Between $50,000.01 and
$100,000 or Approval by the Board of County Commissioners for Expenditures over $100,000)

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: Design, Engineering, Procurement Services for WTE Expansion Project

CONSULTANT: Burns & Roe Enterprises, Inc. PROJECT NO.: CIP 200923

SOLICIT NO.: CN 04-02 CONTRACT NO.: 2821 ACCOUNT NO. N.A.

REQUESTED BY: Lee County DATE OF REQUEST: 6/15/06

Upon the completion and execution of this Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization by both parties
the Consultant/Provider is authorized to and shall proceed with the following:

EXHIBIT “CO/STA-A"  SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE: DATED: 8/6/06

EXHIBIT "CO/STA-B" COMPENSATION & METHOD OF PAYMENT: DATED: 8/6/06

EXHIBIT "CO/STA-C" TIME AND SCHEDULE OF PERFORMANCE: DATED: No Change

CONSULTANT'S/PROVIDERS ASSOCIATED
EXHIBIT "CO/STA-D" SUB-CONSULTANT(S)Y/SUB-CONTRACTORS: DATED: No Change

EXHIBIT "CO/STA-E" PROJECT GUIDELINES AND CRITERIA DATED: No Change

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONSULTANT/PROVIDER
constitutes an accord and satisfaction.

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED COUNTY APPROVAL:
_By. _By: _By:
Department Director Date Consultant/Provider Department Director (Under $50,000)
_By: Date Accepted: Date Approved:
Contracts Management Date
By:
(CORPORATE SEAL) County Manager
{Between $50,000.01 and $100,000)
APPROVED: Date Approved:
*County Attorney's Office Date By:

Chairwoman
Board of County Commissioners

* County Attorney signature needed for (Over $100,000)
over Board level expenditures only Date Approved:
CMO:023

03/14/2006



SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT No. {(continued)
or
X__ CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. __5__ (continued)

EXHIBIT “S/COA-A"
Date: August 6, 2006

SCOPE OF SERVICES for Design, Engineering & Procurement Services for the WTE
Expansion Project

SECTION 1.00 SUPPLEMENT(S) TO, OR CHANGE(S) TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

The “Scope of Professional Services” as set forth in Exhibit "A” of the
Professional Services Agreement, or Service Provider Agreement, referred to
hereinbefore is hereby supplemented, or changed, so that the CONSULTANT, or
SERVICE PROVIDER, shall provide and perform the following professional services,
tasks, or work as a supplement to, or change to, the scope of services previously agreed
to and authorized:

Task CO5-1. Provide detailed engineering, design, and procurement services described
in B&R letter proposal dated June 30, 2006 and as modified by B&R letter dated August
3, 2006 (copies attached) for design of the water treatment equipment and facilities
(including modifications to existing water treatment equipment).

Services include, but are not limited to, preparation of all necessary design/construction
drawings and specifications, a supply and erect description and specifications for
ancillary civil, mechanical, and electrical equipment/structures related to the ‘County
purchased water freatment equipment’, bid assistance and evaluation, bid award
documents (e.g. change order scope of services and conformed spec’s.}, contractor
drawing/submittal review, responses to contractor RF!'s, and services integrating the
new water treatment system with the overall expansion project and existing facility.

Page A1 of A1

Ci\Documents and Settings\bennetml'\Local Settings\ Temporary Intemet Files\OLK7A\BR COS5 Ex A.doc



August 3, 2006
BREI/LC LTR-027

VIA FED EX

Mr. Lindsey J. Sampson
Director, Solid Waste Division
Lee County

Board of County Commissioners
10500 Buckingham Road

Fort Meyers, FL 33905

Subject: Lee County Waste to Energy Facility

Revised Proposal: Revision to Water Treatment System Engineering

Scope

Reference: 1) BREI letter 026 dated June 30, 2006

Attachments: 1) Revised Pricing Sheet

2) Revised Manhour Breakdown
3) Revised Credit from Change Order 2 Scope of Work

Dear Mr. Sampson:

In accordance with our discussions held at the Project site on July 20, we have
reviewed your comments and questions regarding the proposal submitted via reference
(1), and offer the following:

1

2)

3)

A question was raised as to why the cost for the activity labeled “Prepare equip
exp fnd dwgs 70% comment” was significantly greater than the same activity in
CO 2. RESPONSE: CO 2 anticipated use of the existing recycle sump, which is
no longer feasible. As a result, a new sump must be designed, increasing the
hours to those shown on attachment 2.

BREI was requested to re-verify the number of motors in the recently purchased
water treatment system specification, compared to the 50 assumed in the activity
labeled “Create EWDs for WT motors”. RESPONSE: Re-verification indicates
there are approximately 16 drawings needed. Electrical estimate for this work
has been reduced in attachments (1) and (2).

| incorrectly stated in reference (1) that'BREI had completed issuance of a water
treatment single line diagram under CO 2, and had excluded credit for this
activity. | have since discovered that this work was not completed (although a

LC-LTH-037 - Reviwd Propotal far Revised Water Troatment Syvtew.dor



4)

5)

6)

7)

drawing was started), and have included credit for non-completion of this activity
in attachment (3).

A question was raised as to whether the 1&C activities regarding specification of
flow elements and control valves for flow apportioning, addition to the Instrument
and /O Lists, and preparation of instrument locations were in the original scope.
RESPONSE: The need for these instruments and valves was not known or
anticipated at the time of pricing CO 2. Further, since the original intent was to
purchase the design, fabrication and installation of the entire water treatment
system in an EPC package, such instrumentation would have been required in
the EPC contractor's design. Accordingly, BREI considers these items to be
additional to PCN 001, and are included in attachments (1) and (2).

A question was raised as to why the activity “Prepare 1&C logics for comment,
incorporate client comments, issue final dwgs” increased from 8 hours in PCN
001 to 12 hours. RESPONSE: Some of the work had been done under PCN
001 based on the original concept to meet project schedule needs, and has to be
redone with the new design. | provided credit for the full amount of 8 hours in
attachment (3), and added the already expended hours to this proposal for
convenience, since not all 8 hours in CO 2 were expended so the activity could
not be considered “complete”.

BRE! was asked to revise the assumption that the water treatment shelter wouid
be fully enclosed, and to enclose only the MCC area in a block wall structure.
RESPONSE: This has been done in attachments (1) and (2), reducing the
associated civil/structural hours for this work from 350 to 70 manhours.

BRE| was asked if preparation of an erection specification package, and
associated procurement tasks, was included in reference (1). RESPONSE:-Such
work was not included, but has been added to the revised pricing.

In summary, the revised total firm lump sum price for the water treatment system
redesign is $171,149.00 (One Hundred Seventy One Thousand, One Hundred Forty
Nine Dollars), excluding expediting that is billed reimbursable. The estimate for
additional expediting is $4,296.00. Upon your approval, a schedule will be generated
for completion of all tasks. However, per your direction, BRE| continues to work
expeditiously to complete the immediate tasks needed to progress the project.

LC-LTR-017 - Revined Prapasal lor Revised Waler Trestmeat Sysiemn.doc



We trust the above satisfactorily responds to your questions and comments, and your
formal approval, and issuance of a Change Order to our Service Agreement is
respectfully requested.

Sincerely,

A B Folre

Bums and Roe Enterprises, Inc.
Glenn A. Fontana
Project Manager

GF:ps

LC-LTR-027 - Revised Fropasal for Bevised Wter Treatwest Sysem.doc



00¥'Z - - - -
960'L . - - - -
00’z - - - -
652’1 - - - -
YOL'E - - - -
e . - - -
L' - - - .
v66'9 - . - -
86'Z - . - .
£21'Z - . - -
269'Z - - - -
£8£'6 - - - -
SLE - - - -
SLE . - - -
£9e'v) - - - -

Y512 - - - -
19¥'1L - - - -

950’} . - - -
¥06'8 - - - .
22 . - - -
0sv'8 . . - -
Z99'}1 962’y - - 886
¥SS'E -

bi'wl - - - -
6EL'E - - - -
2621 - - - -
aLe's - - - -

859't - - - -
opt'y . - - -
+99'} - - - -
9Ly - - - -

BS0°L - - - -
88v'Z - - - -
6v9'9 - - - . -

ZEL'E - - - -

(padxo pxa)  .pedxa  awoo faud BWjoid  sogpusp  aunooug

0L
zL ZL a5l 6

atl

S6€

3414}

g6}
861

S6€
€65
861

S6€

o |

66

956't
9%6'}

09zZ‘c

gwag

8

(444 -
[444 -

it -
EEE -
(444

444 -
Buapes gD

b 4]

A

BIE
SZy

Bu3 o

204

G26')
¥29'6

(4]

gl¥'e
£8Z'L
EEL'S
5T6°1L

296
g02'c

a ysen

o8

NMOGMVIIE ONIORId — | LNSJWHOVLLY

628
¥¥Z'L

Giy
88¥'Z
6Z8
LIE'E
o'y
858°)

8y0'L
LA
628

88r'Z

859t
vy
¥zl
LIE'E
6LZ'9
¥zl
¥08'S
628

Bu3 ysap

u.i...lia IRIODBAIL S8 4, parpATY S0) Tesodiu g ATy - LErELT-D]

}

(Bupeup |} ease | Joj ueld BunyBry sieaid
Bmp [eul BNSS) “SjUBLLLLICY jueld aetodioou)
1) eauB L A JO) uBId ABJ] 909D BlEalD
Bmp jeuy enes| ‘sjUBLILIOD JuByD alesodioou)
(Bupweup |} e8le § A JO) UBI] HNPUOD B)BBID
1) eaue 1 AA JO) uBld Bujpunois) esaey
s6mp Jeul Bnss| ‘sjuBLLIOD Juano ajpadiooy)
{sBuimBIp ) SIOIOW | AA JO) BOAAT B)REID
ue|d a5 aslnay
(ulpy) mairay Bumei doys
sOmp Jeuy enss| ‘sjuaLlLioo Juaip eppsodioou]
JUALIWIOD %0,/ SBMp puj dxe dinba aledeld
sBmp [euly anes| ‘sjuswWo? Jusyd ajerod.ioou)
%04 10} sBumeEp voyioweq pey asedald
(einpayog poddng o) pajaidwiod - edoos NOd
jeuibuc o [euolippy) AUQ Aiddng ewdinbg
o) 96dg J9eu3/UsILNg wouy auayd o) som
sBmp |BuY BNES| ‘SJUALLIWOD Jud)o ajesodioou)
IWBLUIWIOD %0/ 10} sBumEIp
Bujdig Bursepeyu)Bugsevucaai) aredsald
sBmp eul NSS! ‘Bjuswgg Jud)o ajeuodiooly
JUBLILLIOD 8,0/ JO) 8Q1Pd LA eiedaud

|euy enss| ‘sjuaLILLIod Jualo ajeiodidodu] |
JUSLLIIOD %02 JO} sBUIMBIp o) ey aredeiy
Buipadxemalrsy Supmelp JOpuaA,
oadg peuLojuo) anssyaledeld
(anoge papnjoul) uopen|eaa
pig 0JuU} SJUBLILICD Jual ajesodioau
{s1eppiq/m sBunsaiu sepnoul) uopen|eAs pig
{supWLIOT pue suolSanb ssaippe) anss| pig
SjUBIWIoD Ui ajesodioou]
%04 'g 03dg 84g
peleibajy) Jo} sQiRd 3JepRled00g aiedald
uoljeacuay OH UO SUCIESNISIP PUB MBIASY
BJUBAQY) JO) BUBIID UONRACLEY O} BJedald
SUOISSNIE|(] pue Majaay ubisaq payesBally
(BN ssauBosd |udy
§a1) 8Qjdanaken BiBul periBagul, asedesy
iudy jou) 98ds LM pajeubeu), aieda.d
SURISSNIS|] PUR Majaay ubisaq alony puels
{Byw ssauBosd ysiew
184) sgidanoden 818u3 euapy purg, asedaid
yarepy jau) 9ads | A AUolY puR|s, Biedald

Lvd



6rLLLL

L69'e

85¥'val
otL'Zy
S6L°20T

Zoe's
169'9
£65
08L
56¢
gL't
6L
864
861
56¢
5502
5502
zap'e
zZrL'e
pirtr
YoL'z
Z66'2
£26

a6T'y BLLl

- gLLt

- 886
FoS'L 886

¥85'2 -

SH'z Ty

s|en}on ¥ pa||lq ‘A|uo sousisejal Joj papnjou; Buppedyg ,

zs8's 518 0LL'6 21z's 88L'6 95T'9 tco's
iTT'vE  695'9T 8%k 16T'6 SIS'LL THO'EE  68°0L

- - . Sh'Z LA - -
£66 - - - - - .
062 - - - - - -
g6¢ - - - - - -
98l't . - - - - -
061 - - - - - -
861 - - - - - -
861 - - - - - -
See - - - - - -
195°L - - - - - -
185'} - - - - - -

- 092'c zez - - - -

- 0zs'9 [ 444 - - - -

- - g - - - -

- 9ze 8LL'1 - - - -

- 9zt 999°Z - - - -

- 6ep 44 - - - -

u-_...lal.ﬁ aanEal] R GaAR ) TERda g pasjary - LICULTD)

WLOL ONVHED

‘NOISTA/ONIYIINIONAD
WOOY 23K T3S0TON3

jesodoid JoN
LOONODd HP&ID

Tviolans

[ouoD pue uoisiuedns 193(0id

BUNONUS JOO) SUCIR PUBIS LUORBL(IQI0IN

Aejdsip ojydeib asedeld

¥sif uiod | exep asedalg

SEMp |BU|} BNSS) 'SJUBWILLIOY Juald ejBlodlody|

JueLILWod o} 82|80y 29| auedely

swaube)g doo eiedeld

sBumeang voyedso} o) ppv

15171 0/t O) PPY

187 wnusu| 0} ppy

MO} 1O} S8AJEA |ONUOD MeU BseYoINdAneds

MOy} JO) SJUBLUSID MO|) MBUL BsBYINdA)oeds

ainpeyas ynpuod ejepdn

8|npeyog e|qes ejepdn

{Buimaip 1) wesbeiq sur] euQ Asy eswnay

Bap |euly enss) 'sJUAHLLIND Bl ayal0dioau)

1) OOW 1M Joj wrnBeyq sun sup eeedd
sBMp [BUY BNES] ‘SIUBLLILIOD U0 ejeuodioou)



i

[A
114
Zi
ol
174
96
2145
e

0El
9
0z
08
9l
oy
St
or
89
¥

88

(padxs "pxe} ,padxg "Juod “foid 1B "[ud 20Q pusp amdtd  O%!

tE10L

0z

9t

or
9l

0C 9t B

9l

< N © % N N
= &N M < N N

SJY-UN

14

14
ozl

o8
9l

14

Zt
or

0Zi

Zl

¥

[4%
or
a9t

[4%

14
gl
or
cl
Ze
09
43
95
08

Qwei3Bul pajz gD Bul AL q YooK Bug "wew

WL JMUPEIL] X1, PRy I0) P0derg PRI - LTUELYT]

}

(anpsyog poddng o) peja|dwan - adoos NOd (euiBuo o) feuca|ppy)
Aug Aiddng Juawdinb3 o) sadg 1auysiung woy aBuey) o) SUOAA

sBamp jeuy anss| ‘sjuaWILLIoD jusip Aelodiodul

JUSLIWNOD 9,07 Joj sBupetp Buid)d BumnepeiujBupgoauucaiafiu) aledald
sGMp |eul enss] 'sjuBLLIOD Juajp syesodiody|

lUalIWoD %0/ Jo) SAI9d LA aledaly

sBap [euy enss| ‘sjuawWWod Jusip ejetodidooy|

JUSLULLIOD 94,0/ 10} SBUMEID yo) Baly auedald

Buppedxamalaas Bupmelp J0puaA

gadg peuugjuay) enss|eiedald

(aaoqe papnpul) UCKENIBAS Piq OJU) SIULLIWIOD jJusjio ajesodioou|
(suoppia/m sBunaaw sepnjoul) UOHENIEAS PI

(susunuoo pue suonsanb sseippe) anss| pig

SIUBLILLICD Jusip sieiodiodu)

%04 'y sads sAg pajesBaju) 10) QIR s0EpEIAdOS asedald
BUJPD LOJJBAOUSY ()Y UO SUOISSNIS)P pue Bm_>m~_

EJUBACY) JOj BUBIUD) UOhEAOUSY (Y auedald

JUBJID/M SULOISSNOS|(] PUE meway uBjseq psjeiBaju)

(G ssauboud Judy Jeu) sQidAnoAen Bibug pajesBajuy, asedaid
(B sseuboud Judy jau) Deds LM LpejeiBeyul, auedaig

JUBIID/M SUOISSTOSI(] PUB MAIASY uBISaQ euoly puels

(B ssaubaud yosew jai) sQidanciet Bubug suojy puels, aredaid
{Biy ssaiboid ypiew jeu) 0adg | Ax LBUOIY pURIS, aiedard

ucdposag ysey

WaISAG JUBLLGEa | JajeAA
i 'ON (NDd) edpoN eBueyo josfoid
wselaud uoisuedxg Afuaug o) aisep Ajunos aan

NMOAOXVIHE YNOHNVIA — 2 INFWHOV.LLY



2L}
0L

14
oz
0z
A4
28
14
0z
:14
ok
az
4
:rd
YL
144
a
0z
08
oe
174
0g
00}
¥
14

{padxe ox9) ,pedx3 quoy foid 1By ‘foid soQ pusp anooy I

Ie1ol

al

ol
9l

gk

o
08

¥
¥e
ol

or

9l

42

<+ N ¥ = < = < <

=)
-—

o€

ot

or

0z
0z
ol

174

Mg wrmiy ampa ) AdvAy sy ey aoddly peepdy - LO-HIN-DT

)
08 2edg UOGE||EYSU| JuBLLGEaY | JBjEAA eledaid
8JMOTUYS JOOU SUQIR PUBS UORERILOIIN

Aeydsip ojydeds eiedalq

1s)) ui0d yu) gep asedald

stmp [euy anss| ‘SJUBLILLIOD Juap BjEI0AI0IU)

sluwod Joy soifo) 5wt ssedesd

sweifie|q doo siedalq

sBupmeuq uopedo] 0} ppy

s O/l 9 pPPY

157 wngsu| oy ppy

Bujuoruodde moy Joj SaAIBA [0UOD MeU aseyaind/Alpads
Buiuoniodde moy Joj SJUSLLIBID MOY MaU omm:o.__.aEu_m.n_m
einpayas Hnpuey sjepdn

ainpayas eiqes) elepdn

(Bupeip 1) wesBe|q sur] suQ Asy espay

Bamp |euy enss| ‘spusad Jusip ajeliodioou)

a___;ma 1) DOW LM Jof weuBelq ey sug) 8jeald

sBMp [BuY ANES| ‘SJUBLLILWIOD JUaLD eyesodiodu)

(Buimelp |) ease | M 10} Uelg Bupybn sjeaud

BaAp |EUY BNSS) 'SJUBLLILLICS JuS)o ajelodioout

(p.bau 1 ‘Bupelp |) Base | ap 10} ueld ABl) 9jqeD ejeas))
Bamp [2UY BNSS! *SjUAWLIWOD JudiD Em._on_._...uoc_

{Bumelp |) eale | A 10} UB(H JINPUCY) BlBEaID

{Buwweup L) eaue I M 10} UB|4 Bulpunous) asiAey

sBmp Jeul anss| ‘sueLLWOD JuBlD sjescdioou)

(sBumeup g1} siclow | M 10§ SQMT B1e8ID

Ueld ajg esnay

{uiey) mejray Buimeuq doys

sBmp |euy anss| *sUaWILICD Juaipd ajeiodioou|

JUewiwod %0, sBmp puy dxe dinbe auedauy

sBmp [euy enss| ‘spueLlWos Juato ejeredioau)

JUBLIWOD 84,0/ JO} sBUMEIp UoyjoWe(] ped auedald

apegbuz wejg g WD Bug WD q yep Bug Yoep



WHEANAS PHETTLLL SR PAATY W) (el pTlTd - LRI

8612 09 £ 1 ar 0z v0L  ¥BL  ZHE  Zas ¥ 90z st ZIs IV.LOL ONVHO

0L . oc or . Tvioians

0 MmoiroH-Emp-doys-RIRSBIOAY

oL 1 matral mp doys jeuonippy
0
0

0 y fit

0£ 0 DD 10§ LWOOY ([EM ¥00i8

INDISAQ/ONIYIINIONT WOON D2DW g3S0TON3

s{enoe 1e pajig ‘Aluo oussR)as 10 pepniou) Bupipadx3 ,

8Ziz 09 ¥ 51 4 0z ¥OL ¥Rl I Zes bl 893 sy ZiS Tviolans

¢i e 8y joquo) pue uojsiniedng 1aalold

Zsl ¥z ¥Z 1/ 8 ot 95 { Buiwuojuoa 7 Jeppiym sBugaelu sepnpul) uojlenfea3 pig

{padxa ‘pxe) ,pedx3 "quo) ‘foid 18N “foid 20 puep audold OBl QP83 Bul Peia g D Bul D q Yoew Bug yoe
=T



MK KM MM NN XNOODODODOODO XO X XOOOOOOO

Qa1ITdROD
NSyl

2EL'TH - 896 -

]

iel'es - 1852

$S6'Z01 42l 286 195'L
}69'9 - - -
S6E - - -
084 - - -
GBE - - -
S6E . - -
1E0°) - - -
024 - - -
6152 - - -
L dadla - - -
gce'z - - -
€212 - - -
269 - - -
1281 - - -
Sig - - -
SiE - - -
SET'e - - -
998’y - - -
LIVl
050'e - -
g8’z - - -
SHO'Cl - -
568°1 - -
9Er'e - -
14801 - - -
z60'c - - -
Zii'e - - -
850°1 - - -
LEQ'C - - -
0511 - - -
£Le's - - -

=01 padxz  sogpuep  aimaud

256°'E
L FEN
0El's

S6E
084
S6E
56€

ol

cle OLL'8 gLz's
ge0'z £Ges's Sie
31 4 $89'Z1 L£0'9

- - Stz
§ig k44 -
9zZe 444 -
0£9'tL 668 -

- rb'y -

- - c19

- - 0E9't

- - 518

- - €01

- - £9i

- add -

- T: -

- § -

- 8L -

- daa4 -
z8 - -

- LiL -

Qwag Buzpe gD

89.'6
SBL'E
056’24

ave'y

Bu3 par

esz'e
8s0"s

gLe'eL

g0z'e

Q ey

0932 $ OF6r $ SPBLLS 0886 $ 0518 $ OLILLL $ 0548 $ S190L § 0Z0®

¥E8'9
BLL'IZ

434

628

859°}
ari'y
859}
gsv'z
952

859'}
£8l's
88y’
Lie'e
Sy
-T4:]

859't

Buz Yoo
$ Sg9e0lL $

Op RS ML) S, PR X ados] PN - LOCUL T

HPaI3
pwieidwogn
=0}

8iNJXS JO0) auole pueys LONeNjjcIdiN

Apids|p aiydelt asedaid

181 juod yuyj mep aiedaid

sfimp [BUY BNSS| ‘sjUBLLLOS JUald ejeiodicaut
Juawiwod 1oj sajbor 0g| euedeug

SUO|SIAaY Ueld Buipunalcy

smp |Buy BNes) 'SJUBWILIOD JUaND a)eiodioou|

%04 sBumaip (onp B/n) Aemadey [ED0aje duedaly
swesfep aujFeuo [eowdee aledald

ueld eig esjaay

{us) majaay Bumesq doys

sfmp |euly Bnss! ‘sUBLWIWIOS JUSND a)eiodlOdU|
JUBLIWKID 9,02 sBmp puj dxa dinbs aledeud

sfimp jeuy anss; ‘syuBLUWID U)o ajrtodiody|
Wawwos %0} Joj sBumesp uwonowaq ped aJedasy
sfMp (eul anss| ‘SJUBWILOD US| Bjelod oDy
WaWIWod 9,0 Joj sBupwesp Buidid esepau) siedalg
Bugipedxomaiaal BuMalp JOPUBA

UjUpY Yjeals wua) ‘deds uuojuos) siadalg
UOENIEAS PIT OJU] SILBWILIOD WEo B)aiodioou]|
uopen|eas plg

enssi pig

SIUBLULLICD JUSD SjRiodloou}

JUBLLIWIOD JOj 2ads j58J8 pue Ajddns suedeld

vads Joj sfmp JuaweBuele wewdmnba eledaly
uopeaypads 4o} gIed dinbe pswep esedaiy
SJUBLULLIOD JUB)D B]RIOAION)

JUBIWIOD %0/ 10} QJ9d BoBHA) Jue)d euedaud
SIUBLUIWOD Jueyd eeiodiodu}

JUBLILIOD %0E 10} Qigd 99BHAJU)| Jueld Biedald

uopdosaq ysel

¢ "0’D ¥3ANN d31ITdINOD 1LON MHOM ¥MO4d LIa3dd — € INFWHOVLLY



Burns and Roe Enterprises, Inc.
800 Kinderkamack Road, Oradeff, New Jersey 07649
NJ (201) 265-2000 NY (212) 563-7700

June 30, 2006
BREI/LC LTR-026

VIA FED EX

Mr. Lindsey J. Sampson
Director, Solid Waste Division
Lee County

Board of County Commissioners
10500 Buckingham Road

Fort Meyers, Fl. 33905

Subject: Lee County Waste to Energy Facility
Proposal: Revision to Water Treatment System Engineering Scope

Attachments: 1) Pricing Sheet
2} Manhour Breakdown
3) Credit from Change Order 2 Scope of Work
4) Scope Description of Change Order 2 — Water Treatment System (for
information)

Dear Mr. Sampson:

In accordance with our Professional Service Agreement, we offer the attached proposal
for revisions to the Water Treatment System engineering scope, for the firm lump sum
price indicated below.

Our proposal is based on the revisions to the scope of work described in Change Order
2. These revisions include:

« Change from “Fumish and Erect” Scope of Water Treatment Specification to
“Furnish Only", with preparation of a separate Erection Package

« Addition of Electrical Wiring design to BRE scope for the Water Treatment
System (originally planned to be included in the F&E scope)

¢ Change from a single Facility system to a Unit 3 only system

¢« Change back from Unit 3 only system to single Facility system with refurbishment
of existing RO units by Covanta.

+ Preparation of Refurbishment Specification for existing RO units

Burns and Roe is an Equal Opportunity Employer
LC-LTR026 - Bropowal for Revised Water Trextment Syxentiiohjovements in engineering and construction since 1932



* Provision of a totally enclosed structure for critical equipment

We have also given credit for work authorized under Change Order 2, but not performed
due to the above-described changes to the system. In other words, the attached tabies
present the total amount of work required to take the system from where it was left off
(preparation of a furnish and erect specification) to completion under the revised BOD
as presented in the various Project Review Meetings. A credit has therefore been
included for work not completed under the original “furnish and erect” scope, and is
reflected in the attached tables.

Please note that a substantial amount of the above-described work has already been
accomplished based on directions provided at several Project Review Meetings.

The total firm lump sum price for the subject work is $210,852.95, excluding expediting
that is billed reimbursable. The estimate for additional expediting is $4,296.00.
Attached for your information are pricing sheet, tasks/man-hour breakdown, and a table
presenting the previouslyauthorized scope under Change Order 2, indicating the status
of each task and the resuitant credit from Change Order 2. Upon your approval, a
schedule can be generated for completion of all tasks. However, BRE will continue to
work expeditiously to complete the immediate tasks needed to progress the project.

Your formal approval, and issuance of a Change Order to our Service Agreement is
requested. Should you wish to discuss this matter, or require additional information,
please let me know.

Sincerely,

Burns and Roe Enterp'rises, Inc.

Glenn A. Fontana
Project Manager

GF:ps

LC-LTR-D24 - Propassl Tor Revised Water Treatmens System doc



0Z'950't
09°€06'8
or'ZLLE

09'6YY'e

‘09°1L99°LL  DO'O6Z'Y

09°E5S'E

OELLLYL
00'6EL'E
09°16L'}
0v'9Lz'L
Or8s9’L
00'avL'y
09'£99'L
02°t91'y
09'850'2
SE'88P'Z
0g'eva’s

09'LEL'S

(padxa 5%2) padx3

ejoL

09°LL

-1nuon foig 18y loig

09'LL

00°8st

00'g86

200
puap
or'6¥

1

- 009461
0z's68'} -
00'8EL'Y 0Z'S6€
0z2's68'L -

- 0E'08s'L

. 09°461

- 09451

- 0Z2°S6E

- 08'¢65

- 09°L61

- 0Z°'S6E

amsoud D9
S¥eLlL 08’86

aioe3

0s'Le

09222

0g'eee
0z'zze
(A 244
oe'eee
0z'zee

) 444

“Jiers P

Buapela gmp

OLELHE

0s°L8

oecie

09vey

SP'ele

ogvey

09'L¥9
00'9L¥'9
oz'e8e't
08°ZEL'S

08'vZ6'L

0F'¢96

00'80Z'e

Bug i Q yoaw

SL'aol

0z'o8

09rLy
09°218+'C
7 ATA
08'912'E
00'9rL'y

0b 859l

0Z6¥0'L
08°ere'L

0z'628
09°484'C
0v'859°1
00°9pL'p
08'evZ'L
08'9LE'E
00'6LZ'9

0g'erz’l

20PWINLLG JNIMITATL IEQ PASpag 16] [Veedosg - 9T0-HLT-DT

Bupeaju)/Bunoauuoolaiiu| asedald
sBmp

JBUY DNSS] ‘SIUBUILIOYD jualo ayeodioow

WIBLMLID 940/ 10} SOISd LM 1edalg

sBmp feuy

BNss) ‘SJUaLLICD Jualp sjelodidodu)
JuawiLLg

%02 o} sBumelp v ealy aledard
Bunipedxamainal Bumelp Jopusa,

2adg palwioiuoy anssyatedaly

{2A0ge papnul) uoyenjead

PIq Oul SHUSLLILLICD Judlp ajesodiodu]
(ssoppia/m

sBunaaw sapnpoul) uoneneas pig
{suailwod

pue suonsanb ssaippe) anss) pig
SIUBLILLIGD Jua|p ajelodioou|

%04 ¢ 92dg sAg pejeibeju

10} $Q18d soepaedoog aledald
BUSID UOBAOUSY

Oy UO SUDISSNASIP PUE MIADY
BJURADD)

10y BUBIUD UopeACUSY OY aledald
JUBDM SUOISSNOSI(]

pue majaay ubisaq pajeibaiy
{B ssaiBoud |pdy Jo.) sqldanoie
fuBug pajelboju), ssedald

(B ssaiborg

ludy ja1) oadg | m JperRIBo|, 2iedald

JUelD/M SUDISSNOSI(
pue majaay ubiseq suoly puelg

or'vo8's  (Buy ssaiBold uole jai) sqldanohe

00°z62'8

Bu3z yoaw

S9EQ!

NAMOAaMVvI3dd ONIORId — L INAWHOVLLY

fuBug ,euopy puelg, aiedaig
{By ssaiBoid yolew
jal} 0adg | A BUOlY PUELS, Sledald

alvy



0Z'Zevr'E
0z'erL'9
Ov vt
09't0L'Z
0v'Z66'C
0v'eed
0¥ o0¥'eT
01'960°t
0roo¥'e
[T
or'voL'e
0Z'LLL
00°28¥%'G
00°200°Z1
00'8€6'C
00EZl'e
06'169'C
05'28E'6
0e'sLE
0t'siE

08°29¢€'v1

00¥5L°2

09°09¢'LL

T

08°26S

00'09Z'¢

00°025'9

00'9Ze
0o'sze
00'68Y
00'966'1
00259
00956’}
oosLe
00°092'E
00'68¥
00092t

00'082'8

0z222
AL A
O ¥y
09212}
0r'980'z
oF' vy
o' by
or'¥it
oF ¥y
o ¥iv
oF ¥i
0Z'ezz
00zzL'e

po'zeT'e

00'6i8

00°0E9't
00'620'y
00°e9l

00°'e9l

00€TH'e
00 €ZL'2
05°190't
05'208'S

oeziz

oczie

0P IARAS WALIAI) JIE 4 R 10) ERodnag - 92041 T

- - 8|Npaiyas INpua) arepdn
- - anpayog ejqes ajepdn

- - {Bupeap
1) weuBeiq aur suQ Aoy BS|ASY

- - m.sU
|Ew} aNSS) "SJUBLILLIOD juald sjelodioou)

- - (Buimesp 1)
O0W LM Joy welBeiq sur sup djeal)

- - sBmp
{EUY 3NSS! '§HUSLILLOD S0 ajelodiooy}

- - (Bumesp
L} Bale | AA Joj ueld BuguBi eyealn

- . Bmp
{Euy aNss| ‘SJUBLILICD JudLD ajerodiooly

- - {p.bas | ‘Bumelp
L) B3IB LA Joj ueld Ael) s|qeq ajesls)

- - D;U
JeUl BNSS] ‘SJUSWILLIOD a0 ayesodigou)

- - {Bume.lp
L) B3le | A JOf uBld YNpUO)) aeal))

- - (Bumesp
1) eaue | Ap JO) Ueld Buipunolsy asinay

- - sBmp
leuy ansst 'SuawiLLos Juno aesodiosu|

- - {sBumep
05) SI0W | A Iy SQMT Bjeal)

- - ueld a)i§ asiaey

- - {uiay} mepnay Bumelg doysg

- - sbBmp
|euy anss! 'spueLwod juald sjelodioau]

- - USWILICD
%02 SBmp puy dxa dinbs auedaig

- - sBmp
Jeuy anssj 'SUaLIWOD JUND Ajesodioou|

- - JUBLLILLOD %0L
10§ sBumelp uoyjowsq ped aledsid
{enpayos poddng o) pasidwon

- adoos NOd leutfiuo oy [eUopippY)
Aup Aiddng Juawidinbg o) oadg
PaIFNsIUN S woy aBusy) 0 RopA
09'veZe'l 0Z'eZ8 sBmp
[ELY SNSS] 'SIUBLILLOD JUBID ajelodioou)

00'¥29'6 O08'EFZ'L JuaLLLLoo 9,02 Jo sBumesp Buidid

08°¥Z6'L 00'8E¥'ZI



0PURMAE IRTEIL LA PacaY 10) (eiodo L] - STO-HLT-TT

00’640+ 05°L0E'S
00°604'¢  0S'0EV'L

00'092'c  00°GIE'Y ‘NOISZT/ONRIFINIONZ
ONITTING A3S0T1INI

sjenjoe je pajjiq ‘Ajuo edusiejay
Joj pepnjou) Bupipedx3 ,

SS9’ LLL lesodoug JeN
Z62'8t 0 0 0 886 0 Z56't glg 999'v alz's 99.'6 95Z's ¥ES'9 LOONDd MpaID
LEB'SLT 00°96Z'¢ OV'8LLl O00¥8S'L 00886 O0'9:F°6 0Z'LZZ'PL 00'6BO'EE OE'60L'8L 00'16Z'6 SL'VIS'ZLZYO'EE 16802 violans

0%'20¢'6 - 0vBLL'L  00Fes'L - - - - - T - - - |onuos pue uoisinvedng slold o—
D0°L6S'9 - - - - - - - - 00SkP'Z  009¥E'V - - aimonys -
4001 SUC[e pueys UOHEJICJIN
087265 - - - - - 08°26S - - - - - - Aeidsip oydesb aredaly
ov'06L - - - - - 0¥ 062 - - - - - - 15H jujod yuy ejep aredalg
0Z'a6¢ - - - - - 0Z'66¢ - - - - - - sBmp
[BUY 3NnsS] ‘SHUSLLIWOS Jualo sjelodioouy
09'68L" - - - - - 09681} - - - - - - Juallwoo Jof s0180| 09| aledald =~
or06. N - - - - or'06L - - - - - - swesbeyq dooy ssedarg
09161 - - - - - 09'L6% - - - - - - sBuwel] ucnEso] 0) ppY
09°L61 - - - - - 097461 - - - - - - 181 O/1 01 ppY
0Z'G6t - - - - - 0Z'S6¢ - - - - - - 1S winjgsu) o} ppy
D9 ¥S0'E - - - - 08'€EL¥ 08'08S'} - - - - - - Butioiodde moyy 1oy
] SAAIBA (0NU0D mal aseydnd/Aoads
09°+50'Z - - - - 08¢y 08085 - - - - - - Buiuoodde moy 10}

sJUSLUS|S MmOl MaL aseuaindAplads



FOPUANAG JURNTINALL J37W 4, PRI S0f 080T - STP-HLT-DT

58°258'012 TYL01 ONVYO

05'80Z°¢E 00°0v0'€l 05°891°07 Ivioldans

- 00€TLE

- 0S°190°}



20D TR IITNIIL SR, AT 0} [E000L] - PIO-WLT-IT

0 pIq UL SIUSWILIOD 11810 ejelodiooy)
— (siappia/m
ogt oy ¥ 9i 4 89 sBujjeaw sapnjoul) uolenieas pig
{sjuetuwo?)|
97 91 2\ pue suonsanb ssaippe) anss| pigq
0z Zl. e S]UaLULLOD Judljo ajelodiony)
%0/ 3 98dg sAg pajeiBau)
08 19l oy W 1o} 818d 8depeiu)edoog aiedald
] J BLIBHID UOBAQUSY
TP/ N 9l Ox UC SUOISSNISIP PUB MBIASY
BlUBAOD
or o 10} BLUIARID UOIBAOUSY Oy aJedald
I JUBIjD/M SUOISSNISI(
9] Z A ZL pue mainey ubisaq pajebojul
T T (BN ssaiBoid [idy o) saiaanoe!
oy z z v zZe Bibuz  pajeibajul, ssedald
. Jf (B ssaiboig udy
89 ¥ p 09 Jal) 0adg I M LPaleIBalu|, aledaid
] WBIID/M SUOISSNOSIC]
v | 9 e | e 4! pue meinay ubiseq suoly pueis
] (B ssaibold yotep 181) sqidnnoke|
9 | Z Z ¥ o] BiBu3 ,euoly puelg, sledald
J (B ssaiBoig yoleyw
88 4 ¥ 08 jou) oadg | M ,BUONY puelg, 81edeid
] T
uonduosaq ysel
P ]
adxa
Pxe)| Lp o chuon| B | pog | an a |Bua| g I6ug| gy |Bug-
{101 {adx3| foid | foid |pusa|20:d | o9l [199(3 19913 | D | IIND | 20W |uoel
] LWBJSAG JuBueal ] Ja)eA
s1y I 'ON (NOJ) 8210N abueyo joslold
I L -UN yoeloid uoisuedx3 ABieu3 o} ajsepn Alunon mm.:

NMOOMVIyg 3NOHNVI ~ 2 INJWHOV1LY



20pWILES ) EIIT SN\, PHLIY 10 [wsodoid - STO-ULT-DT

8z vz v |) Bale | M\ J0j ueld Ael} ajge ejeeuDd)
— ] Bap [euly

¥l 0L ¥ v NSS! ‘sjuaWWoD Jualo a)eiodiooy|
] {Buimeip

b4 1) 4 L 4 ﬁ |) e8le | M JOj UBld ¥NpuoY 8jeel)
(Buimerp

T 9 Z L) eale | M J0) L[ Buipunols) asiagy
I | sBmp jeuy

) or '0Z enss| 'sjuawIwog jusln ajeiodiooy)
JT (sBumelp|

0143 0zl 02 05} slojow LA 10} SAMT 81e8)d
0g 0l |02 ueld 9ji§ asjasy
0z 0C (uiey) mainay bumeiq doyg
“sDBmp jeuy

W oz ot anss| ‘sjuawLlog Jua)p ajelodioau
JT OENN)

0oL o5 |0s %0/ sBmp puy dxe dinba asedsid
| B sBmp (Buy

F Z Z N anss| 'sjuallWoD Jusy apelodiooy)
. O WUDWILLIOD %02

T[ T Z Z 10} sBumelp uonjowaq] ped 2iedald
N (sinpayag Hoddng o) pajeiduio)

- 8doos NOd jeuifio o) |euonippy)

Alup Alddng juswdinbg o} oadg

il | | |¥¢ 02l }09J3/usiuing wody aBueyd 0 o
] sBmp (euy

FAS vz I8 anss) ‘SUSWILLIOD JualD aesodioou]
] ) Juswwod %0/ 1o} sBumelp Buidig

gel 0 ﬁ L 0zZL 2L SupepaiuyBunosuucolaiiul aledsid
I ] ~ sBmp puy

A} 8 ¥ anss| ‘sjusuILion jualo ajelodloou)
0l 08 [ve JWBWIWOD %0/ J0) SAlRd L aledald
4 ~sBmp jeuy

e | 9l I8 anss| 'sjusLoD juaio ajelodidoauy)
|_ I j JUBLILLIOD

96 h 79 ZE %0/ 10} sBuimelp yo ealy aledsaid
gzl log 0Z 0z oL 8 vz Jov _ Bunipadxa/maiaa) Buimelp Jopuaa
F43 gl 9l 2adg pawlojuon anss|jaledalg
[ {eAnoqE papnour) uoen|eaa




P TUPAG JRTERAL IIRA, PAIATY 40) RIOADL] - SHFEL T DT

‘NOISTA/ONIMIINIONST
ONIdTing d3SOTON3

sjenjoe e pajiq ‘Ajuo
agjualajal Joy papnpul Suypadxy ,

09 p2

14

oz

08 vZl |90Y

L |kLL [VS)

(434

9l¢

wiloldns

¥e

8¥

104U0D puB uoisialadng pafold

|
J%
1

9IMPdNNS
JOOJ BUOJE pURIS UOKRIIOIIIN

>mam_no_;amam.a|%i
1s1| Juiod yuy| eiep atedald

sBmp jBuy
aNss| ‘sjusLIWOD Juald ajelodioou)

aLwoa 1o} so1bo| 59| aledald

sweibeiq doo aiedaig

sBumel(q uonea0| 0) ppy

1811 O/l 91 PPV

JSIT WN4su| 0) ppY

or

Buiuonuodde mo)) 1oy
SOAJBA |0JJUOD MaU aseyoInd/Anadg

Buiuontodde mojy Joy
sjusWiale MO|§ Mau aseyoind/Amiadg

3|npayog Inpuo) ajepdn

O

alnpayog 8iqed aepdn

0¢

J\\
8¢

0}

8¢

(Butmelp
T L) wesBeig au auQ Ay asiray

Bmp feuy,
anss] ‘SJUSLULLIOD JUajD aielodiony)

{(Bumelp |)
DOW LA 1o} wielbeiq aul suQ ajealn

sBmp |euy
aNss| ‘S)UBLULLIDD Juald alelodiooul

il

4]

~ (Bumeup]
L) eate ] A Joy Ueld Bunybi eyeain

He

Bmp [euly
anss| ‘SIUaLILIOD JUdD ajeiodiody)

J:Jq ) er
Il
|

T




0P UIILE JUAIEIL] STIEA PAVIAY S0j [WEODDAY - BTO-HIT-OT

pszZ |09 (vZ  [8p 0Z 08 ¥ZL (90y |9bL [viZ [v¥E [ZTi¥ |9lE V101 ONVHD,
0S¢ 091 |06} wiolans
oz 0c Malasl Bmp doys [einjoajiyoly
0L 0l ma|Aa1 Bmp doys jeuoppy
00} 05 0§ sDMD [BinjoaNydy
sBmpysishjeueg/ubisep

ovi 0. |02 [0S lednjndlS up4 [euoilIppy|
08 oy |ov sishjeuy/ubisaq up4 feuonippy|
]




20p MIKAS INTRNEINL 0T PIFATY J0) purodorg - 970-M1T-Y]

ozgez'e |- - - - - - - - 00'90¥'c  [0Z'628 “sBmp [euy
0 anss| 'SJUSLULLICD Jual ajelodiodu)
0y'998'y - J - - - - - - - 0080Z'c lov'esg’l JUBWIWOD %04 10}
0 sBumesp Buidid soepeyul aledald
09°9Lt' ) J 00Zer'+ (00986 |- 00'946°} |-  loowvry - 0Z'6v8 09°iv9 00'9yL'y |
0 Bupadxamalaal Bupelp Jopuap
0¥'050'e - - 09'i¥e |- - ov vt - - - OF'ese’l LiLpy jo8ys
X | | wiaj 'oads wiojuo aredsid
09°48%'2 - - - - - - - - - 09°/8%'C uopenieaa piq
X o) SyUsUILIOD Juel ayelodioou)

oFsro'cr |- - 00'geL'y |02°G6E - Or vy - ogzie - 05652°L
X uolenjeas pig
AT A - 0c'G68°1 |- - - - - - - ]
X anss| pig

00'9EF°E - - - - - 09'LLLy |- - - 0v'859'}
X SJUSLULLIOD JUB|D mquEooﬂ_
— 060,801 |- - - AT — loovrry - ozers |- 05281°S B0 |
X 104 pads Joa1e pue Aiddns aiedaly
0gese’s - - - - 05’18 - - - oz'ege’) looisy'e oads Joj sBmp
X juawebuele juewdinba asedaiy
00Zli'e - - - 0256 - - - - - 09°91€¢ uoneoyisads
X ﬁ Jo} aied dinbe pejejep eledsid

0z'9c0't |- - - - - - T - 09'L¥9 09'viy _
X SIUBWIWIOD juald exelodioou)
080£9'2 - - - Q9°L64 - - - - 00'v09°L  |0Z'62B JUSLLILIOD %40/
X 10} 1R d 83epa| jue|d sledald
00°05}°L - - - - - - - - 08'02¢ (1A TA T
x HUaUNLOD JUBND B1elodioay|
0L'2LE'S - - - A j oL'LLL - - 00'80Z'c  |0¥'859°) uSLWWIod %0¢
X | 10} QI8 d 80BUSYU| JUEld BJedald
—
20Qq
€10 «Padx3 puap | aIndold % apeg ! Bumaweg | gwud | Bugpun | gyosw | Bu3 "yosy ]
a3l ]
I1diNOD 09°'L2 ov'6v Syl 08'86 0g'lg Jo:: 05'L8 G190} [0Z°08 S9'c0l
NSYL | | 4 1 |

¢ '0°0 d3ANN AI13T7dINOD 1ON MHOM H0d LIg3HI — € AINFWHOVLLY



F0PWANAG IFPRIT J7puAy PIAAY 20] 1ee0dasg - ST

- 00°886 j 00'2ZS6°E @.mvw 02998 [00°0l2'C [0BG9.L'6 [09'G5Z2'0 [0D9EE9D J
02°Z62'8¢ . }paid
- - 08°08G'L [0F'8L°'L [052£0°7 0286621 (00'GLB 0SPgL'E |09°260°2 (028121722
0l082'c pajajdwon
06'¥S6'201
00°ZEY'L 00886 Wm.oam_h OF'0SL'G |06'ZS8'Z |06'¥99°ZL 00'LEQ'S |0E0S6'C) OZELE'El oﬂwé WP're 2101
0
00°L69'9 - - - - - - 00'SPv'z [009¥TY |- - JT anonys
0 JO0J BUOJE pUEIS UOHENJOIIN
02's6¢ - - - 02°'G6E - - - - - -
o Aeldsip oudeld sredald
0b'062 J - - ov'o6L |- - - - - -
0 1sii juiod Uy ejep sledalg
02°G6E j G - AT - - - - - sbamp euy|
0 | 8Nss| 'SJusLULLID Jualo ayerocioay|
02'G6E T - - 02°G6¢E - - - - - -
0 i judwIiag 1o} s3160| Y| ssedald
oz2e0t |- - S - 00618 [0zZee - - - -
0 [ - SUQISIATY uBld Buipunoio
0y oLL - - - - 00°9¢¢ 1444 - - - - sBMmp feuy
% L . enss| 'sjusLILLIOD Jusld sjelodloou)
088152 4 - - - 000£9°L (08’888 |- G - - %0/ sbumelp (jonp|
X 6mn) Aemaoel (B31309)9 asedald
P o0 vrr ¥ - - - - - oovbrYy |- - - - ] sweiberp|
) aU||-5U0 [BO1}00P Biedely
ooee6T | - - j - q 00'6l8  |00'€2LT |- -
T’x | Ue|d 1S 9SIA9Y
ootzLz |- - - - - - - ooezL'e | -
0 | {uisy) mawmay Bumelq doyg
05'169°C - - - - - - 00'0e9°L |0S°LO0°L |- - sbmp (euy
0 8nss] 'SjUBLULLDD JuR)D ajelodiou)
ogos8't |- - E - - - 00'Gl8  |0S°180°L - - ~ juswwod
ﬁ 0 %04 sBmp puy dxa dinbe ajedald
0EGLE - - - - - - 00€al  [082kZ | - SEMp [eul)
0 . anss| ‘sjuatuwod Juald ajelodioou)
0g'6Le - - - - - - 00'£9l  [0ETse - - ewiwod %0/ 1o}
0 | | | | sBumelp uoyowaQ ped EMQE




Project Change Notice

Rev. 0

Date

T3 Page |

Project Lee Cty WTE Exp Proj  PCN No 1

W.0.No. 02611-001 Qriginator  Steve Stuhrke/D. lavarone
[ in-Scope X] Out-of-Scope

Explanation

PM-003
Exhibit il

6/2/05

rd :Base scope included the preparaﬁon of a Water Treatment System Study to recommend a system that
8 would be suitable for the expanded 1800 TPD WTE Faciiity. Defailed engineering and design based on the
> __ , ;
Descripfion of Change: Ref: BREI Water Treatment Study dted 3/3/05 Distribution: ffected .
Provide detailed engineering and design setvices described as option 6 in ij' Mar. Yes [_INo
{ the above referenced study. Services to include preparation of a design XJArch. Yes [ INo
= ; ' XMech Yes [ INo
supply and erect specification, bid evaluation, award, vendor drawing = : Yes [N
review, all substructure detailed design and other services lntegratlng the E’l’ esc Y:z DNZ
t .
water treaiment system with the overall plant. RO Yes [INo
Reason for Change: {Check appropriate box) _ [CINue. Yes [_INo
Client Request O Construction Cost [lProcess ‘Y(es Emo
[T Contractor [T Reguiatory Requirements %‘é;‘i’"f%:f M Ehe
[1 improved Construction Schedule 1 Other (Explain) & Eng
tion if reauired: [_]JConst. Mgr. Yes [_JNo
Explanation, if required: NMProcurement [XYes [ INo
Xnf Yas [T INA

Preliminary Impact Assessment (Attach supporting info Where needed):

Approximate Values

E&D &P Hours:. 1050 _E&D Cost $112,247
Procurement Cost
Construction Cost
Operating Costs .

Total Cost impact: $112,247
Schedule '
Deliverables See attached discipline tasks and associated man-hours sheet and scope clarifications
Other

B —
_— —

Disposition (Work on this change will not proceed until authatized)

| Proceed With Change X Do not Proceed with Change

[ Present Out of Scone Change to Client

%IS Iav%

Project Manager
6/2/05

Date

Distribution:

Same as
above and




Xl CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. 5

or
] SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION No.
EXHIBIT "CO/STA-B"

Date: 8/06/06

COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT
For Design, Engineering & Procurement Services for the WTE Expansion Project

SECTION 1.00 CHANGE(S) IN COMPENSATION

The compensation the CONSULTANT, or SERVICE PROVIDER, shall be entitied to receive for
providing and performing the suspplemented, changed or authorized services, tasks, or work as set forth and
enumerated in the Scope of Services set forth in this CHANGE ORDER OR SUPPLEMENTAL TASK
AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT, Exhibit "CO/STA-A", attached hereto shall be as follows:

NOTE: A Lump Sum (L.S.) or Not-to-Exceed (N.T.E.) amount of compensation to be paid the
CONSULTANT should be established and set forth below for each task or sub-task described
and authorized in Exhibit "S/COA-A". In accordance with Professional Services Agreement
Article 5.0352) "Method of Payment”, tasks to be paid on a Work-in-Progress payment basis

should be identified (WIPP).
Indicate
N ] r Basis of If Applicable
Task . Amount of Compensation Indicate

Number Task Title Compensation LS or NTE (W.LP.P.)
CO5-1 Add’l. Water Trtmt. Design $171,149.00 LS WIPP
CO5-2 Associated Expediting Services $4,296.00 NTE WIPP
TOTAL $175,445. NTE

{Unless list is continued on next page)

CMO:029
08/25/01
Page B 1 of B2



X] CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. 5

or
[ ] SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION No.

SECTION 2.00 SUMMARY OF CHANGE(S) IN COMPENSATION

Pursuant to and in consideration of the change(s) in the Scope of Professional Services set forth in the
CHANGE ORDER or AGREEMENT, Exhibit "CO/STA-A", the compensation the COUNTY has previously
agreed to /{)ay to the CONSULTANT, or SERVICE PROVIDER, as set forth in Exhibit “B" of the Professional

Services Agreement, or Service Provider Agreement, shall be changed to be as follows:
: Adjustment(s) .
Section/Taskl  Section/Task Cﬁlﬁt‘ g”BS:;;g” by Previous Agggtgetﬂ}és) Sgrﬁg;%gdof
Number Name Agreement Sog_r OSEA COor STA | Compensation
Basic Agreement $5,919,000 $5,919,000.00
- Insurance Pass-
CO-1 through Cost $100,000.00 $200,756.00 $200,756.00
Add'l Water Trimt.
Design, Electrical
£ Switc_hyaﬁ
xpansion, New
Cooling Tower $200,756.00 $294,125.00
co2 Surmp and Pumps, $294,125.00
Provision of
En ineerin%
quantities for GC-
BOP Procurmt.
Add’| steel and
CcO3 foundation analysis $494,881.00 $51,883.00 $51,883.00
and design
Co4 Dolo Lime System $546,764.00 $150,957.00 $150,957.00
CO5 | Afesas ™ | §5918000 | $607,72100 | $175445.00 | $175445.00
|
TOTAL $5,919,000.00 $697,721.00 $175,445.00 | $6,792,166.00
CMO:026
09/25/01

Page B2 of B2



